## 506919422 10/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6966257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT SUTHERLAND	10/08/2021
DAVID CARR	10/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BURNEWIIN INC.
Street Address:	3 NORTHSHORE DRIVE
City:	WHITE SALMON
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98672

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13374676

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-7301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5035957300

**Email:** trinh@allemanhall.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL CREASMAN & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BNN21301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ODAN TRINH
SIGNATURE:	/Odan Trinh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment (from client) 10-12-21#page1.tif

PATENT 506919422 REEL: 057778 FRAME: 0961

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Scott Sutherland, residing in Hood River, Oregon; and
- 2. David Carr, residing in Hood River, Oregon;

have invented an invention entitled AUTOMATIC ROD HOLDER for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

( ) on the date I/we executed this ass	ignment;		
(X) as U.S. Patent Application No	13/374,676	, filed_	January 6, 2012;
( ) as International Application No. I	PCT/	filed	<u> </u>

I/we authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall Creasman & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 145327) to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Burnewiin Inc., ("Assignee"), a Washington company, having its principal place of business at 3 Northshore Drive, White Salmon, Washington 98672, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named inventor(s), have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) on the dates indicated below.

1. Inventor Name:_	Scott Sutherland	Signature:	NV - MARINE PAR SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE	Date: Oct 08 2021
2. Inventor Name:	David Carr	Signature:	Dunt	Date: OL +/11/2021

RECORDED: 10/13/2021

**PATENT** REEL: 057778 FRAME: 0962